	RM PTO-1595 , RECORD 0	02-08-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office				
	1B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ocuments or copy thereof.				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	03173913 ———————————————————————————————————				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): $2 - 6.06$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	a) Denis Drapeau b) Yen-Tung Luan c) James R. Mercer d) Wenge Wang e) Daniel R. Lasko Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Wyeth Research Ireland Limited, a corporation of Ireland whose registered address is:				
		Internal Address: Little Connell Newbridge				
		District: County Kildare				
		Country: Ireland				
	☐ Yes ⊠No	-				
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
X	Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
	Security Agreement	reducional mane(s) de address(es) actaened. El 163 El 146				
	Other					
	ecution Dates: a) January 18, 2006; b) January 18, 2006; c) uary 18, 2006; (d) January 18, 2006 and (e) January 18, 2006					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:				
Λ.	11	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/213,317, filed August 25, 2005						
Ado	ditional numbers attached? Yes No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	Name: Brenda Herschbach Jarrell, Ph.D. Reg. No.: 39,223	☑ Enclosed				
	Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: Two International Place	8. Deposit account number: 03-1721				
	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	(Attach duphente copy of this page it paying by deposit account)				
9.	Statement and signature.					
· ·		is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	enda Herschbach Jarrell Reg. No. 39,223	Februar 3, 2006				
Nan Tota	ne of Person Signing all number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents are the control of t	nt: 7 Signature Date				
		U				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner For Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
	ocket No.: 2004658-0070 (AM10155005) 29_1.DOC	110. DOX 1700, AICABIUITA, 7 A 22313-1939				
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					
An.	אין ארץ אוין אוין ארץ אוין ארץ אוין ארץ אוין ארץ ארץ אוין ארץ					

Page 1 of 1

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017531 FRAME: 0536

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Denis Drapeau

Residence: 55 Old Farm Road

Salem, New Hampshire 03079

Citizenship: United States

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Yen-Tung Luan

Residence: 3 Armand Drive

Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824

Citizenship: United States

(3) Full Name of Inventor: James R. Mercer

Residence: 226 Hampstead Road

Derry, New Hampshire 03038

Citizenship: United States

(4) Full Name of Inventor: Wenge Wang

Residence: 1 Hollowridge Road

North Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01863

Citizenship: China

(5) Full Name of Inventor: Daniel R. Lasko

Residence: 19 Gleason Street

Medford, Massachusetts 02155

Citizenship: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Research Ireland Limited a corporation of Ireland whose registered address is: Little Connell Newbridge County Kildare

Ireland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

PRODUCTION OF α-ABETA

Page 1 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-provisional Application

PATENT REEL: 017531 FRAME: 0537

and invented at least in part by ASSIGNOR:	
and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/213,317 filed on: August 25, 2005	
The ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorizes and requests insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,	
[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,	
including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed	

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Page 2 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-provisional Application

PATENT REEL: 017531 FRAME: 0538

I m I men	18	JAN 06				
Denis Drapeau	Date					
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>						
State of <u>Massachusetts</u> } County of <u>Essex</u>	s:					
County of Essex	3.					
On the 8 day of Contact 2006, before me, personally appeared Denis Drapeau, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.						
DIANE R. DRISCOLL Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires May 21, 2010	ple'a	no K. Muscoll. Notary Public				
Jen- to hu	Ja	n 18, 200 6				
Yen-Tung Luan	Date					
ACKI	NOWLEDGMENT					
State of Massachuse HS } County of Essel	ss:					
On the /s day of Jaway 2006, before me, personally appeared Yen-Tung Luan, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.						
DIANE R. DRISCOLL Notary Public Commonwealth of Messachusetts My Commission Expires May 21, 2010	_Alian	C. C. Disable Notary Public				
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Page 3 of 5	Assignment of Invention				

Assignment of Invention Non-provisional Application

PATENT

**REEL: 017531 FRAME: 0539** 

O. D. Mercer	18	JAN06			
James R. Mercer	Date	0,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
State of Massachusetts)					
State of $\frac{Massachusetts}{ss}$ State of $\frac{Essachusetts}{ss}$					
James R. Mercer, proved to me through  MH driver's license	h satisfactory evide				
the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.					
	nacans.				
DIANE R. DRISCOLL. Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachu My Commission Expires May 21, 2010	setts NG a	Notary Public			
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
Wenge Wang		18, 2006			
ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
State of <u>Massachuseths</u> State of <u>Rassachuseths</u> Ss County of <u>Rasselv</u>	:				
On the 18 day of January 2006, before me, personally appeared Wenge Wang, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was to be the person whose name is signed on					
the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.					
DIANE R. DRISCOLL Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires May 21, 2010	Mian	e K. Alwscall Notary Public			
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~ Page 4 of 5	Assignment of Invention			

Non-provisional Application

Daniel R. Lasko

Date

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

State of

County of On the

2006, before me, personally appeared

Daniel R. Lasko, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was

MA drivers licence to be the person whose name is signed on

the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

DIANE R. DRISCOLL
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
May 21 2010

3997055v1

Page 5 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-provisional Application

**PATENT** REEL: 017531 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 02/06/2006